Fig.6.9.1. Field view of ALART plot Boro 2023-24 

PROJECT:  AGGRi-Alliance (Accelerated Genetic Gain in Rice) 

Technical report on AGGRi network trials in Bangladesh for salt-stress prone 

environment, T. Aman 2023-24 (Wet season) 

Summary: One hundred fifteen (115) and twenty five (25) breeding lines from IRRI along with 

thirteen international check varieties and four national check varieties were evaluated at two 

locations viz., Shyamnagar and Kaliganj Upazillas of Satkhira during T.Aman 2023 to select